Approved Denied

Action taken / //ozb//DoL
Other:
Date of Council Action: Y
Verified by: ;
WASILLA CITY COUNCIL MEMORANDUM CM No. 02-71
TITLE: Contract Amendment for Hughes Supply, Inc In The Amount of
$60,000 for Additional Bumpus Water Transmission Main Pipe and

Materials.
COUNCIL MEETING DATE: November 25, 2002
ADMINISTRATION INITIAL: QJW"/ .

REQUESTED BY: Public Works
PREPARED BY: Public Works Date Prepared: November 18, 2002

FISCAL IMPACT: YES
If yes, amount requested: $60,000

Account No.: 32-55-691-865-34
SUMMARY STATEMENT: Hughes Supply, Inc. is currently under contract to supply

water main pipe and materials for the Bumpus Transmission Main project. Design
improvements have resulted in additional materials being required for the project.

STAFF RECOMMENDED ACTION: Council is requested to authorize the contract
amendment in the Amount of $60,000.

Attachments: none

City of Wasilla CM No. 02-71
Page 1 of 1





